1
Contact Displacement Sensor D5V
Built-in Amplifier Ensures Ease of Use and
Saves Wiring Effort. Sensor Operates with
a Low Force in a Wide Range of
Applications.
H Works with a low operating force (30 gf) to
detect a wide variety of objects, including

function and other versatile functions
incorporated.
J SELECTING OUTPUT BOARDS — ORDERING INFORMATION
Output type Output configuration Part numberp yp p g
K3TS meter K3NX meter
Comparative relay contact output 3 outputs (H, PASS, L); all SPDT K31-C1p y p
Comparative transistor output
5 outputs (HH, H, PASS, L, LL); PASS is SPDT, others are
SPST-NO
K31-C2
Comparative transistor output
5 outputs (HH, H, PASS, L, LL); PASS is SPDT, others are
SPST-NC
K31-C5
Linear output 5 outputs (HH, H, PASS, L, LL); all NPN open collector K31-T1
5 outputs (HH, H, PASS, L, LL); all PNP open collector K31-T2
4 to 20 mA K31-L1
1 to 5 VDC K31-L2
1 mV/digit K31-L3
BCD 4 1/2 digit K31-B2
Serial communication RS-232C K31-S1 K31-FLK1
RS-485 K31-S2 K31-FLK2
RS-422 K31-S3 K31-FLK3
Combination output and
i ti b d
4 to 20 mA linear output and 5 NPN open collector outputs K31-L4p
communications boards 1 to 5 VDC linear output and 5 NPN open collector outputs K31-L5
mV/digit linear output and 5 NPN open collector outputs K31-L6
BCD output and 5 NPN open collector outputs K31-B4
RS-485 serial output and 5 NPN open collector outputs K31-S5 K31-FLK5
RS-422 serial output and 5 NPN open collector outputs K31-S6 K31-FLK6
Note: K3TS Model requires an Output Board for correct operation. K3TS requires a minimum of five cooperative outputs.
D5VD5V
8
14.2